generally does not undertake any specific action to cover its exposure to interest rate risk, although it may do so in
specific circumstances. Refer to note 24 for all the borrowings and the relevant interest rates per facility.

The portion of Sibanye’s interest-bearing debt at period end that is exposed to interest rate fluctuations is
R1,990.9 million (2012: R4,220.0 million). This debt is normally rolled for periods between one and three months and is
therefore exposed to the rate changes in this period.

R1,990.9 million (2012: R4,220.0 million), the total debt at the end of the period is exposed to changes in the JIBAR
rate. The relevant interest rates for each facility are described in note 24.

The table below summarises the effect of a change in finance expense on the Group’s profit and loss had JIBAR
differed as indicated. The analysis is based on the assumption that the applicable interest rate increased/decreased
with all other variables held constant. All financial instruments with fixed interest rates that are carried at amortised
cost are not subject to the interest rate sensitivity analysis.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

US dollar Figures in million SA rand

2012 2013 2013 2012

Sensitivity to JIBAR interest rates
Change in interest for a:

2.6 5.7 1.5% Increase in JIBAR 54.6 20.9
1.7 3.8 1.0% Increase in JIBAR 36.4 13.9
0.9 1.9 0.5% Increase in JIBAR 18.2 7.0

(0.9) (1.9) 0.5% Decrease in JIBAR (18.2) (7.0)
(1.7) (3.8) 1.0% Decrease in JIBAR (36.4) (13.9)
(2.6) (5.7) 1.5% Decrease in JIBAR (54.6) (20.9)

148 Sibanye Gold Integrated Report

notes to the consolidated financial statements
continued
for the year ended 31 December 2013

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

38. RELATED-PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Sibanye entered into related-party transactions with Rand Refinery, Gold Fields and its subsidiaries during the year as
detailed below.

After the unbundling Gold Fields and its subsidiaries are no longer considered to be related parties of the Group,
notwithstanding a transitional services agreement entered into before the unbundling.

The transactions with these related parties are generally conducted with terms comparable to transactions with third